
Pepperdine (6-7) -vs- # 25 Long Beach State (9-6)
3/1/2005 at Long Beach, CA (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brett Andrade (1-0)
Loss: KONOSKE, Doug (0-1)
Save: Neil Jamison (3)
HBP: KONOSKE, Doug
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Smythe First: Scott Cusater Third Base: Dan Ignosci 
Start:    Time: 3:33   Attendance: 1,040   
Game notes:
- ID-291899
- Pepperdine Head Coach Steve Rodriguez was ejected in the middle of the 7th

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pepperdine 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 8 1
Long Beach State 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 X 4 7 3

Pepperdine 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SALAS, Luke lf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
URIBES, David 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TRACY, Chad c 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
KLEEN, Steve 1b/p 4 0 2 1 1 2 1
WORTH, Danny ss 5 1 2 0 0 2 6
KLIEBERT, Nick dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KELLY, Danny 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLOSOWSKI, Taylor rf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
ROONEY, Patrick 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
ORTIZ, Adrian cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
KONOSKE, Doug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MINKEL, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 5 8 11

SH: URIBES, David (2)
SB: WORTH, Danny (1); ORTIZ, Adrian (1)
E: WORTH, Danny (1)

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Donnie Ecker ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Evan Longoria ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Jones c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Godfrey 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Sean Boatright dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jamie Huizar rf/lf 4 1 1 0 0 3 1
Chuck Sindingler 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zach Barger lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Hernandez cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tom Wolf ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Tom Sarti cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Velazco cf/rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Cole Jacobsen 3b 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Cody Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Andrade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Fitts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neil Jamison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 3 2 5 6

2B: Cole Jacobsen (1)
SH: Donnie Ecker (1)
SF: Brandon Godfrey (1)
CS: Tom Wolf (1)
HBP: Cole Jacobsen (1)
E: Zach Barger (1); Cole Jacobsen (1); Steve Hammond (1)

Pepperdine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KONOSKE, Doug (L, 0-1) 4.1 4 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 17 20 6 5 73
MINKEL, Bryan 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 3 45
KLEEN, Steve 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 11
Totals 7 4 2 2 5 2 0 1 0 29 34 9 9 129

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Evans 4.0 4 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 1 77
Brett Andrade (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 11
Matt Fitts 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 16
Steve Hammond 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
Brian Anderson 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 23
Neil Jamison (S, 3) 1.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 20
Totals 8 3 2 5 8 0 0 0 0 34 41 10 9 149



- EVANS, Cody faced 2 batters in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Pepperdine - Top of 1st PEP LBS
L. Salas fouled out to lf (3-1). 0 0
D. Uribes struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
C. Tracy singled to left field (2-1). 0 0
S. Kleen singled to left field (1-2); C. Tracy advanced to second. 0 0
D. Worth struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st PEP LBS
ECKER, Donni grounded out to p (0-2). 0 0
JONES, Chris flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0
GODFREY, Bra singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 0
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0

Pepperdine - Top of 2nd PEP LBS
N. Kliebert flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
T. Klosowski flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0
P. Rooney struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd PEP LBS
HUIZAR, Jami struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
SINDINGLER grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
BARGER, Zach reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2). 0 0
VELAZCO, Ste walked (3-1); BARGER, Zach advanced to second. 0 0
JACOBSEN, Co doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1); VELAZCO, Ste advanced to third; BARGER, Zach scored,
unearned. 0 1
JACOBSEN, Co advanced to third on a wild pitch; VELAZCO, Ste scored, unearned. 0 2
ECKER, Donni grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 2

Pepperdine - Top of 3rd PEP LBS
A. Ortiz flied out to lf (0-1). 0 2
L. Salas lined out to 2b (1-1). 0 2
D. Uribes grounded out to p, bunt (2-1). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd PEP LBS
JONES, Chris grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 2
GODFREY, Bra singled to right field (2-0). 0 2
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to cf (2-1). 0 2
HUIZAR, Jami struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2

Pepperdine - Top of 4th PEP LBS
C. Tracy singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
S. Kleen struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
D. Worth singled through the left side, advanced to second (3-1); C. Tracy advanced to second, advanced to
third on a fielding error by lf. 0 2
N. Kliebert fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2
T. Klosowski walked (3-1). 0 2
P. Rooney struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th PEP LBS
SINDINGLER flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
BARGER, Zach flied out to cf (3-2). 0 2



VELAZCO, Ste fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Pepperdine - Top of 5th PEP LBS
A. Ortiz walked (3-2). 0 2
L. Salas walked (3-2); A. Ortiz advanced to second. 0 2
ANDRADE, Bre to p for EVANS, Cody. 0 2
HUIZAR, Jami to lf. 0 2
HERNANDEZ, J to cf for BARGER, Zach. 0 2
VELAZCO, Ste to rf. 0 2
D. Uribes grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1); L. Salas advanced to second; A. Ortiz advanced to third. 0 2
C. Tracy out at first 1b to p, RBI (0-2); L. Salas advanced to third; A. Ortiz scored. 1 2
S. Kleen struck out swinging (2-2). 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th PEP LBS
JACOBSEN, Co hit by pitch (2-0). 1 2
ECKER, Donni grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1); JACOBSEN, Co advanced to second. 1 2
JONES, Chris singled to second base (3-2); JACOBSEN, Co advanced to third. 1 2
B. Minkel to p for D. Konoske. 1 2
GODFREY, Bra flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1); JACOBSEN, Co scored. 1 3
BOATRIGHT, S reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); JONES, Chris out at second 3b to 2b. 1 3

Pepperdine - Top of 6th PEP LBS
FITTS, Matt to p for ANDRADE, Bre. 1 3
D. Worth singled to shortstop (0-1). 1 3
D. Worth stole second. 1 3
N. Kliebert grounded out to 2b (3-2); D. Worth advanced to third. 1 3
T. Klosowski grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2); D. Worth scored. 2 3
P. Rooney singled through the left side (1-0). 2 3
A. Ortiz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); P. Rooney out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th PEP LBS
HUIZAR, Jami struck out swinging (0-2). 2 3
SINDINGLER walked (3-2). 2 3
HERNANDEZ, J struck out swinging (1-2). 2 3
VELAZCO, Ste reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); SINDINGLER out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Pepperdine - Top of 7th PEP LBS
LONGORIA, Ev to ss for ECKER, Donni. 2 3
HAMMOND, Ste to p for FITTS, Matt. 2 3
L. Salas reached on a fielding error by p, bunt (0-0). 2 3
D. Uribes grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); L. Salas advanced to second. 2 3
ANDERSON, Br to p for HAMMOND, Ste. 2 3
C. Tracy struck out looking (1-2). 2 3
S. Kleen walked (3-2). 2 3
D. Worth grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th PEP LBS
JACOBSEN, Co struck out swinging (2-2). 2 3
LONGORIA, Ev singled to left field (2-0). 2 3
LONGORIA, Ev advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
JONES, Chris popped up to 2b (2-2). 2 3
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pepperdine - Top of 8th PEP LBS
N. Kliebert popped up to 1b (0-1). 2 3
T. Klosowski popped up to 2b to right field (1-0). 2 3
P. Rooney grounded out to p (0-2). 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th PEP LBS
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to lf (1-2). 2 3
HUIZAR, Jami singled to second base, bunt (0-0). 2 3
S. Kleen to p. 2 3
D. Kelly to 1b for N. Kliebert. 2 3
/  for B. Minkel. 2 3
SINDINGLER singled down the rf line (1-2); HUIZAR, Jami advanced to third. 2 3
WOLF, Tom pinch hit for HERNANDEZ, J. 2 3
WOLF, Tom reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); SINDINGLER out at second ss to 2b; HUIZAR, Jami
scored. 2 4
WOLF, Tom out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 4

Pepperdine - Top of 9th PEP LBS
SARTI, Tom to cf for WOLF, Tom. 2 4
JAMISON, Nei to p for ANDERSON, Br. 2 4
Dropped foul ball, E5F. 2 4
A. Ortiz singled to second base (0-1). 2 4
A. Ortiz stole second. 2 4
L. Salas walked (3-1). 2 4
D. Uribes popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 4
C. Tracy flied out to lf (3-2). 2 4
S. Kleen singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); L. Salas advanced to third; A. Ortiz scored, unearned. 3 4
D. Worth struck out looking (1-2). 3 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th PEP LBS


